FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-19-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1"

RECEIVEL 101247150

12/32/GG 1999 DEC 30 PRECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of a Nasan Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New 14 my 12 mg 12	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 08/17/99
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Irwin Naturals/4Bealth, Inc.	Month Day Year 08/17/99
Name Irwin Naturals/4Realth, Inc.	U8/11/39
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Utah, U.S.A.
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Omni Nutraceuticals, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 5310 Beethoven Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Los Angeles	California, U.S.A. 90066
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
XX Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	OFFICE USE ONLY

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See (Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS AODRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0745**

FORM PTO Expres Centres CMB C651-0027	-iói3B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradement Office TRADEMARK
Domestic F	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (303) 473–2	710
Name	Scott S. Hawlick, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Holland & Hart, LLP	
Address (line 2)	1050 Walnut Street, Suite 500	
Address (line 3)	Boulder, COlorado 80302	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 5
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (S)  Registration Number(s)	
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	)
Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	XX No
Statement a	nd Signature	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

1"

Scott S. Havlick, Esq.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0746

Dec. 30, 1999 Date Signed

## **EXPEDITE**

State of Utah

Department of Commercial Code

at Commercial Code

y wordly that the levespine has been their
prove on this minister and Miles is we
reflecte thereof

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

RECEIVED AUG 19 1989

と ニバケアアメア

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

HEAR OUT OF CORP. AND COMMA CORP.

IRWIN NATURALS/4HEALTH, INC.

08-19-99 P02:30 IN

IRWIN NATURALS/4HEALTH, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the Business Corporation Act of the State of Utah (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Irwin Naturals/4Health, Inc.

SECOND:

Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is amended

to read in its emirety as follows:

"Article I. Name

The name of the Corporation shall be: Omni Nutraceuticals, Inc."

THIRD:

The aforementioned amendment was adopted by the written consent dated as of July 11, 1999 of the holders of a majority of the shares of the capital stock of the Corporation outstanding on July 7, 1999, the official record date for determining stockholders eligible to execute such consent.

FOURTH:

As of July 7, 1999, there were outstanding 28,164,555 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Common Stock"), of the Corporation, entitled to one (1) vote per share. The Common Stock is the only issued and outstanding class of capital stock of the Corporation.

FIFTH.

Recordholders of 20,977,401 shares of Common Stock, representing approximately 74.4% of the Common Stock outstanding on July 7, 1999, sufficient for approval of the aforementioned amendment by the holders of the Common Stock, pursuant to Section 1003(5) of the Utah Business Corporations

TRADEMARK REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0747 Act, have executed the written consent dated as of July 11, 1999 adopting the aforementioned amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by Louis Mancini, its authorized officer, on this 17 day of August, 1999.

Louis Mancini

President

350077\_1

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0748

## Letter of Release

CT Corporation System releases Omni Neutraceuticals, Inc. as a name reservation for the purpose of filing a name change amendment.

Wa. Loreto Jimenez, Special Asst. Sec.

For CT Corporation System

TRADEMARK REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0749

**RECORDED: 12/30/1999**